
 

5.1.3_4. Report of competitive exams and career counselling sessions during 2020-21 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of the Activity Number of 

students attended 

/ participated 

01. Expert strategies for the preparation of GPAT & Heterocyclic compound 

by Mr. Vijaykumar Shivpuje & Dr. Praful Gupta, Co-Founder, Pharma 

Literati, Latur. (08/08/2020) 

130 

 

02. Webinar on Start-up and Entrepreneurship in Pharma Space by Mr. 

Vijaykumar Shivpuje, Director, Patlex Business Solutions, Latur. 

(13/08/2020) 

177 

 

03. Precise concept of injectable manufacturing by Mr. Sarthak S 

Wanjarkhedkar. Indoco Remedies Limited, Goa. (23/08/2020) 
250 

04. Opportunity in Pharmaceutical marketing by Mr. Shrihari G Rasal. Medical 

Representative Cipla Limited, Pune. (29/08/2020) 
250 

05. GPAT exam preparation, Mr. Rushi Somani. M. Pharm, Govt. College of 

Pharmacy, Karad. (11/09/2020) 
240 

06. Introduction to Drug Regulatory affairs by Mr. Sushil Gaikwad. Covance 

Scientific solutions, and service Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai. (10/10/2020) 
230 

07. Opportunities and challenges in pharma profession by Ms. Anuradha 

Rajendra Patil. Emcure Pharmaceutical Limited, Pune.  (24/10/2020) 
220 

08. Webinar on Scope and Opportunities in Clinical Trials by Ms. Parnavi 

Raval. Director, Ingenious Healthcare, Pune. (05/11/2020) 
116 

09. Webinar on How to Crack GPAT by Mr. Vijaykumar Chakote. GPAT 

Tutor. (26/11/2020) 
90 

10. Career Insights on Pharmaceutical Marketing by Mr. Waghmare G.P. 

Medical Business Associates, Glaxo Smith Kline Pharmaceutical limited, 

Mumbai. (12/12/2020) 

87 

11. Career opportunities after B. Pharm Program by Mr. Harsh Madhav. Co- 

Founder & Career Advisor, Sapience Education, Bangalore (23/12/2020) 
43 



12. Webinar on scope and challenges in pharmacy profession by Mr. Ajay 

Umesh Shinde. Medical Surveillance Associates, IQVIA India Pvt. Ltd. 

Mumbai. (02/01/2021) 

74 

 

13. Webinar on e-TMF overview, challenges and scope by Mr.Shrikrishna 

Suryawanshi. Clinical Document Specialist, TransPerfect India Pvt 

Limited, Aundh, Pune (09/01/2021) 

220 

14. Drug Regulatory Affairs by Ms. Reshma Kawale. Regulatory Executive, 

Sandoz a Novartis division Pvt, Ltd. Mumbai. (30/01/2021) 
260 

15. Webinar on Importance of Profession Ready Training by Mr. Vishal 

Chaudhari. Training Consultant, CLINI India Pune. (29/05/2021) 
86 

16. Orientation on Industrial Training Program by Mr. Maitrey Mudkavi, 

Founder Partner & Business Head, Shodh Advantech, LLP, Aurangabad.  

(14/07/2021) 

170 

 

17. Webinar on Entrepreneurship Opportunities in Pharma Sector by Mr. 

Pentewar R.S. Director, Marketing, Euphoria Lifesciences LLP, Pune. 

(15/07/2021) 

156 

 

18. Overview of manufacturing of solid dosage form-Industrial aspect by Mr. 

Yerole P.N. Assistant Manager, Production, Oman Pharmaceutical 

Products, Salalah, Oman (16/07/2021) 

228 

 

19. Student Innovation and Intellectual Property Rights by Mr. Aniket Ashok 

Vaidya. Executive IP Cell, Alkem Laboratories, New Mumbai. 

(30/07/2021) 

202 

 

20. Concise guidance on GPAT preparation Mr. Shubham Mulange, Director, 

Achievers Academy, Mumbai. (30/07/2020) 
100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



01. Expert strategies for the preparation of GPAT & Heterocyclic compound by Mr. 

Vijaykumar Shivpuje & Dr. Praful Gupta, Co-Founder, Pharma Literati, Latur. 

(08/08/2020)-100 Students  

 



 

 

 

Mr. Vijaykumar Shivpuje & Dr. Praful Gupta, Co-Founder, Pharma Literati, 

Latur, is interacting with students on topic Expert strategies for the preparation of 

GPAT & Heterocyclic compound in webinar on dated 08/08/2020 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 





 

 



 



 







 

 



 

 

 



02. Webinar on Start-up and Entrepreneurship in Pharma Space by Mr. Vijaykumar Shivpuje, 

Director, Patlex Business Solutions, Latur. (13/08/2020)- 177 Students 

 



 

Mr. Vijaykumar Shivpuje addressing students on topic Start-up and Entrepreneurship 

in Pharma Space through Zoom App & You tube live 13/08/2020 









 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 







 



 



 





 



 



 



 



 







 





03. Precise concept of injectable manufacturing by Mr. Sarthak S Wanjarkhedkar, Indoco 

Remedies Limited, Goa. (23/08/2020)- 250 Students  

 

     Welcome of Mr. Sarthak S. Wanjarkhedkar by Mr. 

Naresh Halke sir. 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Sarthak S Wanjarkhedkar, Indoco Remedies Limited, Goa. addressing students 

on topic Precise concept of injectable manufacturing in webinar on dated 23/08/2020 



 

 

 



 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

Attendance 



 

 

 

 

 



        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dayanand College of Pharmacy, Latur, had conducted webinar on Precise concept of 

injectable manufacturing by Mr. Sarthak S Wanjarkhedkar, Indoco Remedies Limited, Goa. 

on 23/08/2020. The news was published in Lokmat and Ekmat newspaper. 



04. Opportunity in Pharmaceutical marketing by Mr. Shrihari G Rasal, Medical Representative 

Cipla Limited, Pune. (29/08/2020) - 250 Students  

 

Mr. Shrihari G Rasal, Medical Representative at Cipla Limited, Pune. discussed with students 

about Opportunity in Pharmaceutical marketing on 29/08/2020 



 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 















 

 

 



 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



05. GPAT exam preparation, Mr. Rushi Somani, M. Pharm, Govt. College of Pharmacy, 

Karad. (11/09/2020)- 240 Students 

 

Mr. Rushi Somani, M. Pharm, Govt. College of Pharmacy, Karad is addressing to the 

students on topic GPAT exam preparation through online mode on dated 11/09/2020. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Rushi Somani interacting with students in webinar. 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 

Feedback of GPAT exam preparation 



 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 



06. Introduction to Drug Regulatory Affairs by Mr. Sushil Gaikwad, Covance Scientific 

Solutions, and Service Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai. (10/10/2020)- 230 Students  

 

             Mr. Sushil Gaikwad delivering lecture on            

             Introduction to Drug Regulatory Affairs 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Sushil Gaikwad, Covance Scientific Solutions, and service Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai. 

Interacting with students on topic Introduction to Drug Regulatory affairs on dated 

10/10/2020 





 

 

 



07. Opportunities and challenges in pharma profession by Ms. Anuradha Rajendra Patil, 

Emcure Pharmaceutical Limited, Pune. (24/10/2020)- 220 Students  

 

       Ms. Anuradha Rajendra Patil, Emcure Pharmaceutical Limited, Pune, addressing 

to students on topic Opportunities and challenges in pharma profession. 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 





 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dayanand College of Pharmacy, Latur, had conducted webinar on Opportunities and 

challenges in pharma profession by Ms. Anuradha Rajendra Patil, Emcure 

Pharmaceutical Limited, Pune. The news was published in different newspaper. 

 



08. Webinar on Scope and Opportunities in Clinical Trials by Ms. Parnavi Raval. Director, 

Ingenious Healthcare, Pune. (05/11/2020)- 116 Students  

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 



 

 

 



09. Webinar on How to Crack GPAT by Mr. Vijaykumar Chakote, GPAT Tutor. (26/11/2020)- 

90 Students 

 

Introduction and welcome of guest speaker by Mr. R.D.Wadulkar. 



 

 

Mr. Vijaykumar Chakote, GPAT Tutor, addressing to the students on topic How to 

Crack GPAT on dated 26/11/2020. 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



10. Career Insights on Pharmaceutical Marketing by Mr. Waghmare G.P. Medical Business 

Associates, Glaxo Smith Kline Pharmaceutical limited, Mumbai. (12/12/2020)- 87 Students 

 



 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 





11. Career opportunities after B. Pharm Program by Mr. Harsh Madhav, Co- Founder & 

Career Advisor, Sapience Education, Bangalore. (23/12/2020)- 43 Students 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 





 

 

 

 

 

 

 



12. Webinar on scope and challenges in pharmacy profession by Mr. Ajay Umesh Shinde, 

Medical Surveillance Associates, IQVIA India Pvt. Ltd. Mumbai. (02/01/2021)- 74 Students 

 



 

 

 

Mr. Ajay Umesh Shinde, Medical Surveillance Associates, IQVIA India Pvt. Ltd. Mumbai 

discussing with students on scope and challenges in pharmacy on dated 02/01/2021. 



 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 



 

 



 

 



 

 

                                

 



 



 

                                

 



 



                                

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dayanand College of Pharmacy, Latur, had conducted webinar on scope and challenges in 

pharmacy profession by Mr. Ajay Umesh Shinde, IQVIA India Pvt. Ltd. Mumbai. The news 

was published in different newspaper. 

 

 

 



13. Webinar on e-TMF overview, challenges, and scope by Mr. Shrikrishna Suryawanshi. 

Clinical Document Specialist, TransPerfect India Pvt Limited, Aundh, Pune (09/01/2021)-

220 Students 

 

Mr. Shrikrishna Suryawanshi, Clinical Document Specialist, TransPerfect India Pvt Limited, 

Aundh, Pune. delivering lecture on e-TMF overview, challenges, and scope 09/01/2021 



 

 

Mr. Shrikrishna Suryawanshi, Clinical Document Specialist, TransPerfect India Pvt Limited, 

Aundh, Pune. delivering lecture on e-TMF overview, challenges, and scope 09/01/2021 



 

 



 

 

 



 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dayanand College of Pharmacy, Latur, had conducted webinar e-TMF overview, challenges, and 

scope by Mr. Shrikrishna Suryawanshi. TransPerfect India Pvt Limited, Aundh, Pune. The news was 

published in newspaper. 

 

 

 



14. Drug Regulatory Affairs by Ms. Reshma Kawale, Regulatory Executive, Sandoz a Novartis 

division Pvt, Ltd. Mumbai. (30/01/2021)- 260 Students  

 

Ms. Reshma Kawale, Regulatory Executive, Sandoz a Novartis division Pvt, Ltd. 

Mumbai, discussed with students on topic Drug Regulatory Affairs dated on 30/01/2021 

 



 

 

 



 



 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 



 



 

                                

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



15. A webinar on Importance of Profession Ready Training by Mr. Vishal Chaudhari, 

Training Consultant, CLINI India Pune. (29/05/2021)- 86 Students  

 
Mr. Vishal Chaudhari, Training Consultant, CLINI India Pune, delivering lecture on 

Importance of Profession Ready Training dated on 29/05/2021 



 

 

 

Mr. Vishal Chaudhari, Training Consultant, CLINI India Pune, delivering lecture on 

Importance of Profession Ready Training dated on 29/05/2021 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 



 

 

 





 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



16. Orientation on Industrial Training Program by Mr. Maitrey Mudkavi, Founder Partner & 

Business Head, Shodh Advantech, LLP, Aurangabad. (14/07/2021)- 170 Students  

 Mr. Maitrey Mudkavi, Founder Partner & Business Head, Shodh Advantech, LLP, 

Aurangabad, delivering a lecture on Orientation on Industrial Training Program 

14/07/2021 



 

 

 



 

 



 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 





 









 

 

 

 

 

                                

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dayanand College of Pharmacy, Latur, had conducted webinar Orientation on Industrial 

Training Program by Mr. Maitrey Mudkavi, Founder Partner & Business Head, Shodh 

Advantech, LLP, Aurangabad. The news was published in various newspaper. 

 

 



17. Webinar on Entrepreneurship Opportunities in Pharma Sector by Mr. Pentewar R.S, 

Director, Marketing, Euphoria Lifesciences LLP, Pune. (15/07/2021)- 156 Students 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

                                

 



 

                                

 

 

 

 

 

Dayanand College of Pharmacy, Latur, had conducted Webinar on Entrepreneurship 

Opportunities in Pharma Sector by Mr. Pentewar R.S, Director, Marketing, Euphoria 

Lifesciences LLP, Pune. 15/07/2021. The news was published in various newspaper. 

 



18. Overview of manufacturing of solid dosage form-Industrial aspect by Mr. Yerole P.N. 

Assistant Manager, Production, Oman Pharmaceutical Products, Salalah, Oman 

(16/07/2021)- 228 Students 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 





 









 



 

 

 

                                

 

Dayanand College of Pharmacy, Latur, had conducted Webinar on Overview of manufacturing of solid dosage form-

Industrial aspect by Mr. Yerole P.N. Assistant Manager, Production, Oman Pharmaceutical Products, Salalah, Oman 

16/07/2021. The news was published in different newspapers. 

 



19. Student Innovation and Intellectual Property Rights by Mr. Aniket Ashok Vaidya. Executive 

IP Cell, Alkem Laboratories, New Mumbai. (30/07/2021)- 202 Students  

 

Mr. Aniket A Vaidya. Executive IP Cell, Alkem Laboratories, New Mumbai, discussing 

with students on Student Innovation and IPR on dated 30/07/2021. 





 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 









 

                                    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



20. Concise guidance on GPAT preparation Mr. Shubham Mulange, Director, Achievers 

Academy, Mumbai. (30/07/2020)- 100 Students  

 

      Concise guidance on GPAT preparation by Mr. Shubham Mulange, 



 

 

 



 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 



 

 


